

V  
SLP(C)... 2638 OF 2004  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.2638/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2003 in AAO 1200/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP )( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(C)...CC 2962/2004

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP )( With Office Report )

Date : 29/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V. R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned. Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4569/2003.

Issue notice on the application for interim relief. Until further orders, it is directed that the amount which has become due and payable by the appellants under the impugned judgment shall not be refunded.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master