

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS]

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8969 OF 2003

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, A.P. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. A.P. PAPER MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10125-10132 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1945 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1946-1947 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8970 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8971 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8972 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8974 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8975 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8976 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8977 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8978 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

69/2003 etc. etc. by us In view of the orders passed in C.A. Nos. 45

ench and shall be today, these matters are also referred to a three Judge B

taken up after the disposal of Civil Appeal Nos.4569 of 2003 etc.etc.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Master