

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8969/2003

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANDHRA PRADESH MILLS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

C.A. No. 8970/2003 (XII-A), C.A. No. 8971/2003 (XII-A), C.A. No. 8974/2003 (XII-A), C.A. No. 8978/2003 (XII-A), C.A. No. 8972/2003 (XII-A), C.A. No. 8976/2003 (XII-A), C.A. No. 8975/2003 (XII-A), C.A. No. 8977/2003 (XII-A), C.A. No. 10125-10132/2003 (XII-A), C.A. No. 1945/2004 (XII-A) & C.A. No. 1946-1947/2004 (XII-A)

Date : 07-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. K. J. John, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) has shown the order dated 03.08.2005 passed in C.A. No. 8969 of 2003 and connected matters.

In the said order dated 03.08.2005 these matters were directed to be heard after the disposal of C.A. No. 4569 of 2003 and connected matters.

It is stated that 89 appeals of wheeling charges are pending which includes the appeals arising out of the contempt orders. The details of the said appeals as provided by the learned counsel are as under:

"C.A. Nos. 4569, 5083, 5084, 5085, 5052, 5053, 5054, 5057, 5055, 5056, 5058, 5063, 5064, 5065, 5066, 5067, 5068, 5061, 5069, 5070, 5059, 5071, 5062, 5060, 5076, 5077, 5074, 5072, 5073, 5078, 5082, 5080, 5079, 5075, 5081, 7043-7078, 7092, 7088, 7041, 7042, 7083, 7093, 7101, 7085, 7079, 7104, 7102, 7091, 7090, 7087, 7084, 7080, 7086, 7089, 708107082, 7098-7099, 7096-7097, 7100-7101, 7094-7095, 7105-7106 of 2003."

Office is directed to list both the batches of matters for analogous hearing on 20.08.2019.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER